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 Greensboro Aquatic Center - Site License       4/28/2016 - 11:06 AM
               2016 Nationwide USMS Spring Nationals                
                     Greensboro Aquatic Center                      
 
 Event 1  Women 18-24 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:12.42  3/31/2012 LUANE ROWE
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Arnold, Allison A      23 TOC              10:50.00   11:04.85  
                 33.41      1:05.45 (32.04)
        1:37.95 (32.50)     2:11.10 (33.15)
        2:44.17 (33.07)     3:17.42 (33.25)
        3:50.50 (33.08)     4:23.74 (33.24)
        4:56.82 (33.08)     5:30.00 (33.18)
        6:03.23 (33.23)     6:36.45 (33.22)
        7:09.70 (33.25)     7:43.06 (33.36)
        8:16.32 (33.26)     8:49.82 (33.50)
        9:23.31 (33.49)     9:59.08 (35.77)
       10:32.84 (33.76)    11:04.85 (32.01)
  2 Sall, Ashleigh J       22 OMAH             12:02.65   11:34.42  
                 30.88      1:04.88 (34.00)
        1:39.87 (34.99)     2:15.11 (35.24)
        2:50.53 (35.42)     3:25.80 (35.27)
        4:00.93 (35.13)     4:36.13 (35.20)
        5:11.35 (35.22)     5:46.42 (35.07)
        6:21.52 (35.10)     6:57.12 (35.60)
        7:32.39 (35.27)     8:07.42 (35.03)
        8:42.34 (34.92)     9:17.17 (34.83)
        9:51.83 (34.66)    10:26.90 (35.07)
       11:01.41 (34.51)    11:34.42 (33.01)
  3 Balz, Marielle         24 AGUA             12:15.00   11:38.17  
                 31.74      1:05.81 (34.07)
        1:40.13 (34.32)     2:14.83 (34.70)
        2:49.69 (34.86)     3:24.20 (34.51)
        3:58.66 (34.46)     4:33.61 (34.95)
        5:08.73 (35.12)     5:43.89 (35.16)
        6:18.42 (34.53)     6:53.77 (35.35)
        7:29.06 (35.29)     8:04.46 (35.40)
        8:40.33 (35.87)     9:16.14 (35.81)
        9:52.07 (35.93)    10:28.48 (36.41)
       11:04.05 (35.57)    11:38.17 (34.12)
  4 Miller, Jenna L        24 GSMS             13:00.00   11:55.15  
                 29.55      1:03.15 (33.60)
        1:37.76 (34.61)     2:12.70 (34.94)
        2:48.33 (35.63)     3:24.47 (36.14)
        3:59.78 (35.31)     4:36.19 (36.41)
        5:13.03 (36.84)     5:49.44 (36.41)
        6:26.17 (36.73)     7:02.63 (36.46)
        7:39.50 (36.87)     8:16.24 (36.74)
        8:53.25 (37.01)     9:30.25 (37.00)

       10:07.19 (36.94)    10:43.81 (36.62)



       10:07.19 (36.94)    10:43.81 (36.62)
       11:20.28 (36.47)    11:55.15 (34.87)
  5 Sharpe, Anna           24 KM               12:04.56   12:03.01  
                 31.76      1:07.10 (35.34)
        1:43.32 (36.22)     2:19.98 (36.66)
        2:56.59 (36.61)     3:33.38 (36.79)
        4:10.04 (36.66)     4:47.23 (37.19)
        5:24.03 (36.80)     6:01.05 (37.02)
        6:37.76 (36.71)     7:14.43 (36.67)
        7:51.50 (37.07)     8:27.92 (36.42)
        9:04.07 (36.15)     9:40.37 (36.30)
       10:16.33 (35.96)    10:52.09 (35.76)
       11:28.29 (36.20)    12:03.01 (34.72)
  6 Brink, Opal E          21 QMST             12:03.82   12:27.49  
                 33.67      1:10.66 (36.99)
        1:49.06 (38.40)     2:27.09 (38.03)
        3:04.02 (36.93)     3:41.27 (37.25)
        4:18.94 (37.67)     4:57.13 (38.19)
        5:34.86 (37.73)     6:13.30 (38.44)
        6:51.22 (37.92)     7:29.48 (38.26)
        8:07.41 (37.93)     8:45.12 (37.71)
        9:23.00 (37.88)    10:00.63 (37.63)
       10:38.46 (37.83)    11:15.86 (37.40)
       11:53.03 (37.17)    12:27.49 (34.46)
  7 Gableman, Andrea       24 WMAC             12:40.00   12:27.77  
                 34.14      1:10.61 (36.47)
        1:47.08 (36.47)     2:24.52 (37.44)
        3:02.63 (38.11)     3:41.01 (38.38)
        4:18.78 (37.77)     4:56.86 (38.08)
        5:34.94 (38.08)     6:13.04 (38.10)
        6:51.35 (38.31)     7:29.53 (38.18)
        8:07.51 (37.98)     8:45.03 (37.52)
        9:22.96 (37.93)    10:01.19 (38.23)
       10:38.75 (37.56)    11:16.14 (37.39)
       11:53.22 (37.08)    12:27.77 (34.55)
  8 Turner, Jesse          23 PALM             13:09.65   12:50.83  
                 31.66      1:08.15 (36.49)
        1:46.40 (38.25)     2:25.22 (38.82)
        3:04.57 (39.35)     3:44.42 (39.85)
        4:24.30 (39.88)     5:04.26 (39.96)
        5:43.73 (39.47)     6:23.47 (39.74)
        7:02.73 (39.26)     7:42.26 (39.53)
        8:21.17 (38.91)     9:00.34 (39.17)
        9:38.85 (38.51)    10:17.83 (38.98)
       10:57.01 (39.18)    11:36.31 (39.30)
       12:14.14 (37.83)    12:50.83 (36.69)
  9 Bartley, Sarah L       24 GSMS             12:54.23   14:08.64  
                 36.71      1:17.10 (40.39)
        1:57.10 (40.00)     2:38.18 (41.08)
        3:19.90 (41.72)     4:05.67 (45.77)
        4:52.31 (46.64)     5:36.71 (44.40)
        6:20.21 (43.50)     7:02.73 (42.52)
        7:44.33 (41.60)     8:27.02 (42.69)
        9:09.80 (42.78)     9:51.79 (41.99)
       10:34.41 (42.62)    11:17.51 (43.10)
       12:01.45 (43.94)    12:44.77 (43.32)

       13:27.45 (42.68)    14:08.64 (41.19)



       13:27.45 (42.68)    14:08.64 (41.19)
 10 Curry, Linsey A        18 CWST             16:53.78   17:01.92  
                 44.78      1:33.45 (48.67)
        2:24.17 (50.72)     3:15.18 (51.01)
        4:07.64 (52.46)     4:59.90 (52.26)
        5:52.12 (52.22)     6:44.65 (52.53)
        7:36.70 (52.05)     8:30.39 (53.69)
        9:23.43 (53.04)    10:16.23 (52.80)
       11:07.45 (51.22)    11:59.07 (51.62)
       12:51.31 (52.24)    13:43.20 (51.89)
       14:33.38 (50.18)    15:27.04 (53.66)
       16:16.96 (49.92)    17:01.92 (44.96)
 
 Event 1  Women 25-29 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:12.34  3/19/1994 LISA HAZEN
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Bicek, Adrienne L      25 IM               11:59.00   10:34.38  
                 29.11      1:00.69 (31.58)
        1:32.72 (32.03)     2:04.28 (31.56)
        2:36.23 (31.95)     3:08.11 (31.88)
        3:39.90 (31.79)     4:12.01 (32.11)
        4:44.05 (32.04)     5:16.15 (32.10)
        5:48.18 (32.03)     6:20.30 (32.12)
        6:52.42 (32.12)     7:24.44 (32.02)
        7:56.68 (32.24)     8:28.38 (31.70)
        9:00.48 (32.10)     9:32.18 (31.70)
       10:03.72 (31.54)    10:34.38 (30.66)
  2 Ballard, Jessica       27 PALM             11:30.12   11:12.46  
                 28.65      1:00.13 (31.48)
        1:32.19 (32.06)     2:04.71 (32.52)
        2:37.56 (32.85)     3:10.65 (33.09)
        3:43.75 (33.10)     4:17.07 (33.32)
        4:50.64 (33.57)     5:24.57 (33.93)
        5:58.89 (34.32)     6:33.69 (34.80)
        7:08.65 (34.96)     7:43.44 (34.79)
        8:18.49 (35.05)     8:54.08 (35.59)
        9:29.57 (35.49)    10:04.38 (34.81)
       10:39.15 (34.77)    11:12.46 (33.31)
  3 Woodford, Molly        26 WMAC             11:23.80   11:28.86  
                 32.22      1:06.48 (34.26)
        1:40.79 (34.31)     2:15.28 (34.49)
        2:49.84 (34.56)     3:24.45 (34.61)
        3:58.87 (34.42)     4:33.35 (34.48)
        5:07.83 (34.48)     5:42.75 (34.92)
        6:17.47 (34.72)     6:52.16 (34.69)
        7:26.60 (34.44)     8:01.31 (34.71)
        8:36.05 (34.74)     9:10.65 (34.60)
        9:45.28 (34.63)    10:20.23 (34.95)
       10:54.96 (34.73)    11:28.86 (33.90)
  4 Shea, Amelia M         25 UC13             12:01.31   12:26.92  
                 31.38      1:06.91 (35.53)
        1:43.42 (36.51)     2:20.36 (36.94)
        2:57.23 (36.87)     3:34.75 (37.52)
        4:12.47 (37.72)     4:50.13 (37.66)

        5:28.36 (38.23)     6:06.75 (38.39)



        5:28.36 (38.23)     6:06.75 (38.39)
        6:44.89 (38.14)     7:23.30 (38.41)
        8:02.12 (38.82)     8:40.95 (38.83)
        9:19.22 (38.27)     9:57.68 (38.46)
       10:35.42 (37.74)    11:14.06 (38.64)
       11:51.30 (37.24)    12:26.92 (35.62)
  5 Bofinger, Sarah E      29 COLU             11:43.69   12:33.92  
                 31.24      1:06.47 (35.23)
        1:43.71 (37.24)     2:22.09 (38.38)
        3:00.28 (38.19)     3:38.43 (38.15)
        4:17.08 (38.65)     4:55.55 (38.47)
        5:34.08 (38.53)     6:12.42 (38.34)
        6:50.74 (38.32)     7:29.05 (38.31)
        8:07.74 (38.69)     8:46.54 (38.80)
        9:24.99 (38.45)    10:03.06 (38.07)
       10:41.66 (38.60)    11:19.87 (38.21)
       11:57.92 (38.05)    12:33.92 (36.00)
  6 Beckwith, Caitlin H    29 BUMS             12:27.73   12:40.76  
                 32.46      1:08.46 (36.00)
        1:45.72 (37.26)     2:23.73 (38.01)
        3:02.09 (38.36)     3:40.97 (38.88)
        4:19.62 (38.65)     4:58.35 (38.73)
        5:37.13 (38.78)     6:16.27 (39.14)
        6:55.61 (39.34)     7:34.48 (38.87)
        8:13.57 (39.09)     8:52.88 (39.31)
        9:32.07 (39.19)    10:11.04 (38.97)
       10:49.20 (38.16)    11:27.48 (38.28)
       12:04.77 (37.29)    12:40.76 (35.99)
 
 Event 1  Women 30-34 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 9:51.93  4/15/2012 DAWN HECKMAN
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Cox, Allison L         31 PSM              11:30.00   11:07.29  
                 28.77      1:00.60 (31.83)
        1:33.47 (32.87)     2:06.69 (33.22)
        2:40.20 (33.51)     3:13.75 (33.55)
        3:47.44 (33.69)     4:21.09 (33.65)
        4:55.25 (34.16)     5:29.39 (34.14)
        6:03.69 (34.30)     6:38.07 (34.38)
        7:11.83 (33.76)     7:45.97 (34.14)
        8:20.45 (34.48)     8:54.57 (34.12)
        9:28.60 (34.03)    10:02.40 (33.80)
       10:36.22 (33.82)    11:07.29 (31.07)
  2 Liberty, Laurel M      34 LIB              11:40.57   11:18.74  
                 31.00      1:04.56 (33.56)
        1:38.61 (34.05)     2:12.84 (34.23)
        2:47.47 (34.63)     3:21.92 (34.45)
        3:56.34 (34.42)     4:30.54 (34.20)
        5:04.72 (34.18)     5:38.98 (34.26)
        6:13.29 (34.31)     6:47.58 (34.29)
        7:21.83 (34.25)     7:56.14 (34.31)
        8:30.46 (34.32)     9:05.01 (34.55)
        9:38.88 (33.87)    10:12.72 (33.84)
       10:46.26 (33.54)    11:18.74 (32.48)

  3 Yeager, Lauren E       32 SPM              12:34.65   12:38.49  



  3 Yeager, Lauren E       32 SPM              12:34.65   12:38.49  
                 30.71      1:05.56 (34.85)
        1:42.01 (36.45)     2:19.39 (37.38)
        2:56.88 (37.49)     3:34.87 (37.99)
        4:13.14 (38.27)     4:51.65 (38.51)
        5:30.14 (38.49)     6:08.67 (38.53)
        6:47.71 (39.04)     7:27.02 (39.31)
        8:06.22 (39.20)     8:46.11 (39.89)
        9:25.31 (39.20)    10:04.86 (39.55)
       10:44.12 (39.26)    11:22.93 (38.81)
       12:01.39 (38.46)    12:38.49 (37.10)
  4 Pelczynski, Kathleen   30 NCMS             12:56.63   12:41.11  
                 33.06      1:09.57 (36.51)
        1:47.61 (38.04)     2:25.91 (38.30)
        3:03.59 (37.68)     3:41.23 (37.64)
        4:18.53 (37.30)     4:56.39 (37.86)
        5:34.01 (37.62)     6:11.34 (37.33)
        6:48.60 (37.26)     7:26.07 (37.47)
        8:03.61 (37.54)     8:40.74 (37.13)
        9:18.05 (37.31)     9:55.42 (37.37)
       10:33.27 (37.85)    11:10.60 (37.33)
       11:46.38 (35.78)    12:41.11 (54.73)
  5 Chamberlin, Marion G   30 NCMS             13:22.28   13:07.34  
                 36.94      1:16.38 (39.44)
        1:57.34 (40.96)     2:37.91 (40.57)
        3:17.99 (40.08)     3:57.61 (39.62)
        4:37.46 (39.85)     5:17.49 (40.03)
        5:56.84 (39.35)     6:37.32 (40.48)
        7:16.57 (39.25)     7:56.22 (39.65)
        8:36.48 (40.26)     9:16.32 (39.84)
        9:55.89 (39.57)    10:35.89 (40.00)
       11:14.99 (39.10)    11:53.21 (38.22)
       12:31.06 (37.85)    13:07.34 (36.28)
  6 Stutz, Kathleen J      33 SFTL             13:01.59   13:41.03  
                 36.32      1:16.55 (40.23)
        1:57.08 (40.53)     2:37.87 (40.79)
        3:18.99 (41.12)     4:00.28 (41.29)
        4:41.97 (41.69)     5:23.59 (41.62)
        6:05.31 (41.72)     6:47.09 (41.78)
        7:27.95 (40.86)     8:09.33 (41.38)
        8:51.01 (41.68)     9:32.56 (41.55)
       10:14.17 (41.61)    10:56.06 (41.89)
       11:37.80 (41.74)    12:19.74 (41.94)
       13:01.00 (41.26)    13:41.03 (40.03)
  7 King, Sarah C          32 ADMS             21:12.89   22:24.02  
                 50.41      1:49.90 (59.49)
      2:53.79 (1:03.89)   3:59.91 (1:06.12)
      5:08.42 (1:08.51)   6:16.54 (1:08.12)
      7:25.60 (1:09.06)   8:34.08 (1:08.48)
      9:43.96 (1:09.88)  10:52.22 (1:08.26)
     12:00.26 (1:08.04)                    
           14:16.50 ( )  15:25.68 (1:09.18)
     16:35.35 (1:09.67)  17:45.64 (1:10.29)
     18:56.00 (1:10.36)  20:06.31 (1:10.31)
     21:17.25 (1:10.94)  22:24.02 (1:06.77)
 

 Event 1  Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle



 Event 1  Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:11.23  11/15/2014HEIDI GEORGE
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Whitney, Ashley A      36 NASH             11:05.00   10:55.87  
                 29.97      1:02.48 (32.51)
        1:35.70 (33.22)     2:09.19 (33.49)
        2:42.42 (33.23)     3:15.88 (33.46)
        3:49.30 (33.42)     4:22.08 (32.78)
        4:55.03 (32.95)     5:27.13 (32.10)
        5:59.14 (32.01)     6:31.35 (32.21)
        7:03.65 (32.30)     7:36.07 (32.42)
        8:08.78 (32.71)     8:41.96 (33.18)
        9:15.33 (33.37)     9:48.98 (33.65)
       10:22.51 (33.53)    10:55.87 (33.36)
  2 Downing, Jennifer      37 NEM              11:45.29   11:48.07  
                 30.77      1:04.91 (34.14)
        1:39.44 (34.53)     2:14.41 (34.97)
        2:49.87 (35.46)     3:25.37 (35.50)
        4:01.25 (35.88)     4:37.28 (36.03)
        5:13.43 (36.15)     5:49.37 (35.94)
        6:25.36 (35.99)     7:01.59 (36.23)
        7:38.01 (36.42)     8:14.39 (36.38)
        8:50.43 (36.04)     9:26.65 (36.22)
       10:02.65 (36.00)    10:38.85 (36.20)
       11:13.93 (35.08)    11:48.07 (34.14)
  3 Maidenberg, Eve G      39 MAM              11:59.46   12:16.07  
                 31.83      1:06.17 (34.34)
        1:41.78 (35.61)     2:17.32 (35.54)
        2:53.01 (35.69)     3:29.23 (36.22)
        4:06.23 (37.00)     4:43.77 (37.54)
        5:22.16 (38.39)     5:59.68 (37.52)
        6:37.44 (37.76)     7:15.06 (37.62)
        7:52.65 (37.59)     8:30.57 (37.92)
        9:08.53 (37.96)     9:46.16 (37.63)
                               10:24.03 ( )
       11:01.50 (37.47)  12:16.07 (1:14.57)
  4 Flesner, Brooke        36 NAM              12:00.00   12:29.09  
                 32.44      1:07.18 (34.74)
        1:43.54 (36.36)     2:20.65 (37.11)
        2:58.11 (37.46)     3:35.45 (37.34)
        4:13.54 (38.09)     4:52.12 (38.58)
        5:30.07 (37.95)     6:08.20 (38.13)
        6:46.78 (38.58)     7:25.16 (38.38)
        8:03.73 (38.57)     8:42.32 (38.59)
        9:21.08 (38.76)     9:59.48 (38.40)
       10:37.50 (38.02)    11:15.76 (38.26)
       11:53.29 (37.53)    12:29.09 (35.80)
  5 Trom, Kelsey A         37 KAC              13:15.12   13:13.87  
                 35.55      1:14.78 (39.23)
        1:54.29 (39.51)     2:34.58 (40.29)
        3:14.50 (39.92)     3:54.47 (39.97)
        4:34.37 (39.90)     5:15.15 (40.78)
        5:55.31 (40.16)     6:35.68 (40.37)
        7:15.65 (39.97)     7:56.97 (41.32)

        8:36.78 (39.81)     9:17.01 (40.23)



        8:36.78 (39.81)     9:17.01 (40.23)
        9:57.12 (40.11)    10:36.85 (39.73)
       11:16.76 (39.91)    11:56.01 (39.25)
       12:35.65 (39.64)    13:13.87 (38.22)
  6 Toner, Michelle A      35 HOLY             13:12.56   13:15.04  
                 36.62      1:15.53 (38.91)
        1:55.43 (39.90)     2:35.96 (40.53)
        3:16.27 (40.31)     3:56.84 (40.57)
        4:37.53 (40.69)     5:17.78 (40.25)
        5:58.19 (40.41)     6:38.17 (39.98)
        7:18.25 (40.08)     7:58.26 (40.01)
        8:39.32 (41.06)     9:19.49 (40.17)
        9:59.72 (40.23)    10:39.60 (39.88)
       11:19.44 (39.84)    11:58.88 (39.44)
       12:38.27 (39.39)    13:15.04 (36.77)
 
 Event 1  Women 40-44 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:20.45  12/21/2003K PIPES-NEILSEN
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Bruce, Stacey L        41 PALM             11:44.84   10:56.45  
                 29.87      1:02.03 (32.16)
        1:34.67 (32.64)     2:07.30 (32.63)
        2:40.12 (32.82)     3:13.02 (32.90)
        3:46.22 (33.20)     4:19.29 (33.07)
        4:52.44 (33.15)     5:25.76 (33.32)
        5:59.12 (33.36)     6:32.66 (33.54)
        7:05.72 (33.06)     7:39.01 (33.29)
        8:12.34 (33.33)     8:45.82 (33.48)
        9:19.20 (33.38)     9:52.46 (33.26)
       10:25.08 (32.62)    10:56.45 (31.37)
  2 Crusco, Kysa M         40 NEM              11:27.99   11:31.92  
                 29.77      1:01.95 (32.18)
        1:35.28 (33.33)     2:09.05 (33.77)
        2:43.25 (34.20)     3:17.88 (34.63)
        3:52.83 (34.95)     4:27.78 (34.95)
        5:02.95 (35.17)     5:37.94 (34.99)
        6:13.02 (35.08)     6:47.99 (34.97)
        7:23.14 (35.15)     7:58.36 (35.22)
        8:34.05 (35.69)     9:09.98 (35.93)
        9:45.68 (35.70)    10:21.37 (35.69)
       10:57.32 (35.95)    11:31.92 (34.60)
  3 McCarthy, Michelle C   40 WMAC             12:30.30   12:18.55  
                 33.42      1:09.36 (35.94)
        1:46.55 (37.19)     2:23.73 (37.18)
        3:00.89 (37.16)     3:37.43 (36.54)
        4:13.98 (36.55)     4:51.30 (37.32)
        5:28.82 (37.52)     6:06.32 (37.50)
        6:43.79 (37.47)     7:21.24 (37.45)
        7:58.96 (37.72)     8:36.44 (37.48)
        9:13.92 (37.48)     9:51.15 (37.23)
       10:28.11 (36.96)    11:05.50 (37.39)
       11:42.62 (37.12)    12:18.55 (35.93)
  4 Olson, Ashley C        44 KM               12:25.60   12:19.74  
                 33.18      1:09.41 (36.23)

        1:46.26 (36.85)     2:23.87 (37.61)



        1:46.26 (36.85)     2:23.87 (37.61)
        3:01.64 (37.77)     3:39.48 (37.84)
        4:17.28 (37.80)     4:55.40 (38.12)
        5:32.99 (37.59)     6:10.20 (37.21)
        6:47.79 (37.59)     7:25.15 (37.36)
        8:02.15 (37.00)     8:39.30 (37.15)
        9:16.37 (37.07)     9:53.74 (37.37)
       10:30.80 (37.06)    11:08.03 (37.23)
       11:44.33 (36.30)    12:19.74 (35.41)
  5 Oversmith, Amy E       44 NCMS             12:48.21   12:30.38  
                 32.93      1:08.68 (35.75)
        1:45.63 (36.95)     2:23.14 (37.51)
        3:01.40 (38.26)     3:39.55 (38.15)
        4:17.79 (38.24)     4:55.71 (37.92)
        5:34.02 (38.31)     6:12.34 (38.32)
        6:50.61 (38.27)     7:28.33 (37.72)
        8:05.98 (37.65)     8:44.33 (38.35)
        9:22.42 (38.09)    10:00.02 (37.60)
       10:38.07 (38.05)    11:16.51 (38.44)
       11:53.75 (37.24)    12:30.38 (36.63)
  6 Simpson, Shauna M      44 WM               12:30.00   13:06.11  
                 33.95      1:12.15 (38.20)
        1:51.68 (39.53)     2:31.30 (39.62)
        3:11.28 (39.98)     3:50.80 (39.52)
        4:30.52 (39.72)     5:10.64 (40.12)
        5:50.77 (40.13)     6:30.53 (39.76)
        7:10.56 (40.03)     7:50.40 (39.84)
        8:30.44 (40.04)     9:10.28 (39.84)
        9:50.22 (39.94)    10:29.45 (39.23)
       11:08.88 (39.43)    11:48.56 (39.68)
       12:27.53 (38.97)    13:06.11 (38.58)
  7 Thorell, Kathleen M    42 VMST             13:10.00   14:00.54  
                 34.13      1:12.85 (38.72)
        1:53.98 (41.13)     2:36.45 (42.47)
        3:18.80 (42.35)     4:01.80 (43.00)
        4:44.46 (42.66)     5:27.48 (43.02)
        6:10.64 (43.16)     6:53.45 (42.81)
        7:36.48 (43.03)     8:19.28 (42.80)
        9:02.49 (43.21)     9:45.60 (43.11)
       10:28.81 (43.21)    11:12.26 (43.45)
       11:55.68 (43.42)    12:38.40 (42.72)
       13:20.47 (42.07)    14:00.54 (40.07)
 
 Event 1  Women 45-49 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:32.91  4/19/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Williams, Heidi        47 NCMS             12:00.27   11:40.08  
                 31.48      1:05.51 (34.03)
        1:40.10 (34.59)     2:14.97 (34.87)
        2:49.98 (35.01)     3:25.07 (35.09)
        4:00.29 (35.22)     4:35.32 (35.03)
        5:10.27 (34.95)     5:45.38 (35.11)
        6:20.81 (35.43)     6:56.36 (35.55)
        7:31.92 (35.56)     8:07.58 (35.66)

        8:43.24 (35.66)     9:19.25 (36.01)



        8:43.24 (35.66)     9:19.25 (36.01)
        9:55.19 (35.94)    10:31.04 (35.85)
       11:06.43 (35.39)    11:40.08 (33.65)
  2 Westerman, Karen L     48 SPM              12:30.30   11:54.32  
                 31.80      1:06.72 (34.92)
        1:42.52 (35.80)     2:18.96 (36.44)
        2:54.87 (35.91)     3:31.24 (36.37)
        4:07.85 (36.61)     4:43.62 (35.77)
        5:19.98 (36.36)     5:56.16 (36.18)
        6:32.34 (36.18)     7:08.51 (36.17)
        7:44.33 (35.82)     8:20.12 (35.79)
        8:56.18 (36.06)     9:32.13 (35.95)
       10:08.43 (36.30)    10:44.28 (35.85)
       11:19.89 (35.61)    11:54.32 (34.43)
  3 Fredricks, Jennifer    45 CONN             12:20.00   11:54.92  
                 31.54      1:05.42 (33.88)
        1:39.85 (34.43)     2:14.89 (35.04)
        2:50.49 (35.60)     3:25.86 (35.37)
        4:01.36 (35.50)     4:37.44 (36.08)
        5:13.22 (35.78)     5:49.16 (35.94)
        6:25.11 (35.95)     7:01.24 (36.13)
        7:37.77 (36.53)     8:14.06 (36.29)
        8:50.65 (36.59)     9:27.49 (36.84)
       10:04.33 (36.84)    10:41.64 (37.31)
       11:18.76 (37.12)    11:54.92 (36.16)
  4 Texel, Paula M         45 SPM              11:57.17   11:55.79  
                 31.90      1:06.68 (34.78)
        1:42.11 (35.43)     2:18.17 (36.06)
        2:54.97 (36.80)     3:31.03 (36.06)
        4:06.65 (35.62)     4:42.79 (36.14)
        5:19.15 (36.36)     5:55.97 (36.82)
        6:31.72 (35.75)     7:07.47 (35.75)
        7:43.44 (35.97)     8:19.56 (36.12)
        8:55.78 (36.22)     9:31.91 (36.13)
       10:08.23 (36.32)    10:44.23 (36.00)
       11:20.32 (36.09)    11:55.79 (35.47)
  5 Rogan, Pam W           47 GAJA             12:45.56   11:58.29  
                 31.93      1:05.93 (34.00)
        1:40.85 (34.92)     2:16.54 (35.69)
        2:52.49 (35.95)     3:29.07 (36.58)
        4:05.44 (36.37)     4:41.57 (36.13)
        5:17.44 (35.87)     5:53.69 (36.25)
        6:29.77 (36.08)     7:06.01 (36.24)
        7:42.33 (36.32)     8:18.55 (36.22)
        8:55.05 (36.50)     9:31.66 (36.61)
       10:08.17 (36.51)    10:45.22 (37.05)
       11:22.58 (37.36)    11:58.29 (35.71)
  6 Koehler, Deanna C      46 CVMM             12:10.40   12:19.66  
                 32.98      1:08.87 (35.89)
        1:45.90 (37.03)     2:23.22 (37.32)
        3:00.58 (37.36)     3:37.99 (37.41)
        4:15.64 (37.65)     4:53.42 (37.78)
        5:31.09 (37.67)     6:08.42 (37.33)
        6:45.65 (37.23)     7:22.84 (37.19)
        8:00.54 (37.70)     8:38.36 (37.82)
        9:16.89 (38.53)     9:53.99 (37.10)

       10:30.71 (36.72)    11:07.39 (36.68)



       10:30.71 (36.72)    11:07.39 (36.68)
       11:44.15 (36.76)    12:19.66 (35.51)
  7 Cagle, Shannon B       49 PALM             13:15.00   12:20.58  
                 33.53      1:09.49 (35.96)
        1:46.90 (37.41)     2:24.55 (37.65)
        3:02.75 (38.20)     3:40.48 (37.73)
        4:17.69 (37.21)     4:54.81 (37.12)
        5:32.08 (37.27)     6:09.46 (37.38)
        6:47.04 (37.58)     7:24.34 (37.30)
        8:01.46 (37.12)     8:39.12 (37.66)
        9:16.76 (37.64)     9:54.36 (37.60)
       10:31.39 (37.03)    11:08.26 (36.87)
       11:44.83 (36.57)    12:20.58 (35.75)
  8 Moffett, Erica L       46 SFTL             12:35.13   12:31.50  
                 32.82      1:09.11 (36.29)
        1:46.54 (37.43)     2:24.84 (38.30)
        3:02.79 (37.95)     3:41.18 (38.39)
        4:19.51 (38.33)     4:57.62 (38.11)
        5:35.53 (37.91)     6:13.81 (38.28)
        6:52.09 (38.28)     7:30.11 (38.02)
        8:08.39 (38.28)     8:46.38 (37.99)
        9:24.69 (38.31)    10:02.95 (38.26)
       10:40.78 (37.83)    11:18.35 (37.57)
       11:55.62 (37.27)    12:31.50 (35.88)
  9 Salazar, Lynn          49 NCMS             12:56.39   12:43.47  
                 32.63      1:08.55 (35.92)
        1:45.88 (37.33)     2:23.98 (38.10)
        3:01.67 (37.69)     3:39.75 (38.08)
        4:18.25 (38.50)     4:56.60 (38.35)
        5:35.27 (38.67)     6:14.37 (39.10)
        6:53.06 (38.69)     7:31.88 (38.82)
        8:11.30 (39.42)     8:50.83 (39.53)
        9:30.42 (39.59)    10:09.99 (39.57)
       10:49.54 (39.55)    11:28.53 (38.99)
       12:07.15 (38.62)    12:43.47 (36.32)
 10 Maycock, Cary W        47 NCMS             12:48.41   12:55.66  
                 33.59      1:10.00 (36.41)
        1:48.56 (38.56)     2:27.75 (39.19)
        3:06.73 (38.98)     3:46.13 (39.40)
        4:25.36 (39.23)     5:04.48 (39.12)
        5:44.26 (39.78)     6:24.08 (39.82)
        7:03.11 (39.03)     7:42.26 (39.15)
        8:21.87 (39.61)     9:01.45 (39.58)
        9:40.94 (39.49)    10:20.32 (39.38)
       11:00.14 (39.82)    11:39.48 (39.34)
       12:18.08 (38.60)    12:55.66 (37.58)
 11 Lassen, Megan M        45 SFTL             13:04.15   12:56.66  
                 33.96      1:12.17 (38.21)
        1:51.13 (38.96)     2:30.27 (39.14)
        3:09.42 (39.15)     3:48.47 (39.05)
        4:27.78 (39.31)     5:07.04 (39.26)
        5:46.66 (39.62)     6:26.15 (39.49)
        7:05.55 (39.40)     7:44.74 (39.19)
        8:24.02 (39.28)     9:03.74 (39.72)
        9:42.75 (39.01)    10:21.71 (38.96)
       11:00.82 (39.11)    11:39.84 (39.02)

       12:19.29 (39.45)    12:56.66 (37.37)



       12:19.29 (39.45)    12:56.66 (37.37)
 12 Pusch, Judy            46 ASC              14:50.00   14:44.46  
                 41.31      1:25.13 (43.82)
        2:09.90 (44.77)     2:54.56 (44.66)
        3:39.46 (44.90)     4:24.75 (45.29)
        5:10.10 (45.35)     5:54.77 (44.67)
        6:39.51 (44.74)     7:24.22 (44.71)
        8:09.28 (45.06)     8:54.15 (44.87)
        9:39.56 (45.41)    10:24.61 (45.05)
       11:09.28 (44.67)    11:53.76 (44.48)
       12:37.70 (43.94)    13:21.41 (43.71)
       14:04.08 (42.67)    14:44.46 (40.38)
 13 Crook, Michelle A      49 FACT             16:37.31   15:43.41  
                 41.72      1:28.08 (46.36)
        2:14.40 (46.32)     3:01.31 (46.91)
        3:48.60 (47.29)     4:35.95 (47.35)
      6:12.18 (1:36.23)     6:59.92 (47.74)
        7:48.10 (48.18)     8:36.11 (48.01)
        9:25.52 (49.41)    10:13.56 (48.04)
       11:01.04 (47.48)    11:48.90 (47.86)
                               12:37.33 ( )
       13:25.47 (48.14)    14:12.65 (47.18)
       14:59.75 (47.10)    15:43.41 (43.66)
 14 Maly, Cleary           46 QMST             16:38.13   17:29.51  
                 44.02      1:34.41 (50.39)
        2:27.51 (53.10)     3:21.84 (54.33)
        4:16.57 (54.73)   6:03.92 (1:47.35)
        6:57.79 (53.87)     7:51.65 (53.86)
        8:45.78 (54.13)     9:39.29 (53.51)
       10:33.61 (54.32)    11:28.19 (54.58)
       12:22.47 (54.28)    13:15.18 (52.71)
       14:07.44 (52.26)    14:58.81 (51.37)
       15:51.17 (52.36)    16:42.19 (51.02)
       17:29.51 (47.32)                    
 
 Event 1  Women 50-54 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 10:58.56  4/23/2015 JILL HERNANDEZ
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Klestinec, Robin L     54 NAM              11:40.00   11:10.93  
                 31.12      1:04.61 (33.49)
        1:38.66 (34.05)     2:12.87 (34.21)
        2:46.93 (34.06)     3:20.96 (34.03)
        3:54.88 (33.92)     4:28.75 (33.87)
        5:02.78 (34.03)     5:36.49 (33.71)
        6:10.37 (33.88)     6:44.23 (33.86)
        7:18.01 (33.78)     7:51.61 (33.60)
        8:25.24 (33.63)     8:58.83 (33.59)
        9:32.47 (33.64)    10:05.89 (33.42)
       10:38.79 (32.90)    11:10.93 (32.14)
  2 Petersen, Charlotte    51 SPM              11:59.00   11:11.28  
                 30.10      1:02.24 (32.14)
        1:35.06 (32.82)     2:08.11 (33.05)
        2:41.27 (33.16)     3:14.72 (33.45)
        3:48.46 (33.74)     4:22.20 (33.74)

        4:56.02 (33.82)     5:30.13 (34.11)



        4:56.02 (33.82)     5:30.13 (34.11)
        6:04.22 (34.09)     6:38.19 (33.97)
        7:12.35 (34.16)     7:46.82 (34.47)
        8:21.29 (34.47)     8:55.62 (34.33)
        9:30.01 (34.39)    10:04.47 (34.46)
       10:38.95 (34.48)    11:11.28 (32.33)
  3 McIntyre, Shannon J    51 PSM              10:55.90   11:27.91  
                 29.84      1:02.39 (32.55)
        1:36.09 (33.70)     2:10.13 (34.04)
        2:44.01 (33.88)     3:18.22 (34.21)
        3:52.74 (34.52)     4:27.22 (34.48)
        5:01.89 (34.67)     5:36.99 (35.10)
        6:12.14 (35.15)     6:47.20 (35.06)
        7:22.14 (34.94)     7:57.27 (35.13)
        8:32.19 (34.92)     9:07.87 (35.68)
        9:43.54 (35.67)    10:19.03 (35.49)
       10:54.08 (35.05)    11:27.91 (33.83)
  4 Elias-Williams, Maria  51 PALM             11:45.19   11:30.69  
                 30.60      1:03.46 (32.86)
        1:37.77 (34.31)     2:12.61 (34.84)
        2:47.33 (34.72)     3:22.30 (34.97)
        3:57.21 (34.91)     4:32.03 (34.82)
        5:06.84 (34.81)     5:41.84 (35.00)
        6:16.81 (34.97)     6:51.83 (35.02)
        7:26.80 (34.97)     8:02.05 (35.25)
        8:37.41 (35.36)     9:12.54 (35.13)
        9:47.61 (35.07)    10:22.25 (34.64)
       10:57.05 (34.80)    11:30.69 (33.64)
  5 Irish Bostic, Linda    52 PBM              11:54.76   11:47.83  
                 32.41      1:07.48 (35.07)
        1:42.93 (35.45)     2:18.89 (35.96)
        2:54.72 (35.83)     3:30.26 (35.54)
        4:05.69 (35.43)     4:41.06 (35.37)
        5:16.66 (35.60)     5:52.39 (35.73)
        6:28.19 (35.80)     7:03.87 (35.68)
        7:39.52 (35.65)     8:15.24 (35.72)
        8:51.39 (36.15)     9:27.07 (35.68)
       10:02.65 (35.58)    10:37.91 (35.26)
       11:13.54 (35.63)    11:47.83 (34.29)
  6 Ditzler, Kristy        51 TXLA             11:51.25   12:12.26  
                 33.04      1:08.95 (35.91)
        1:45.31 (36.36)     2:22.88 (37.57)
        2:59.80 (36.92)     3:36.94 (37.14)
        4:14.48 (37.54)     4:52.29 (37.81)
        5:29.86 (37.57)     6:07.18 (37.32)
        6:44.25 (37.07)     7:21.25 (37.00)
        7:58.17 (36.92)     8:35.34 (37.17)
        9:11.93 (36.59)     9:48.65 (36.72)
       10:25.26 (36.61)    11:01.44 (36.18)
       11:37.37 (35.93)    12:12.26 (34.89)
  7 Dore, Mary G           52 NCMS             12:35.69   12:13.86  
                 33.55      1:09.72 (36.17)
        1:47.24 (37.52)     2:24.92 (37.68)
        3:02.13 (37.21)     3:39.12 (36.99)
        4:16.10 (36.98)     4:53.33 (37.23)
        5:30.57 (37.24)     6:07.78 (37.21)

        6:44.62 (36.84)     7:21.26 (36.64)



        6:44.62 (36.84)     7:21.26 (36.64)
        7:58.80 (37.54)     8:35.92 (37.12)
        9:12.86 (36.94)     9:49.89 (37.03)
       10:26.13 (36.24)    11:02.71 (36.58)
       11:39.54 (36.83)    12:13.86 (34.32)
  8 Reinke, Cheryl M       51 PALM             12:38.90   12:25.68  
                 33.15      1:09.20 (36.05)
        1:46.15 (36.95)     2:23.51 (37.36)
        3:01.10 (37.59)     3:38.44 (37.34)
        4:16.25 (37.81)     4:54.20 (37.95)
        5:31.88 (37.68)     6:09.59 (37.71)
        6:47.11 (37.52)     7:25.18 (38.07)
        8:02.94 (37.76)     8:40.70 (37.76)
        9:18.45 (37.75)     9:55.95 (37.50)
       10:33.98 (38.03)    11:11.64 (37.66)
       11:49.16 (37.52)    12:25.68 (36.52)
  9 Howard, Amy            51 QMST             13:01.34   13:15.88  
                 35.49      1:13.94 (38.45)
        1:53.29 (39.35)     2:32.86 (39.57)
        3:12.28 (39.42)     3:51.99 (39.71)
        4:31.82 (39.83)     5:12.11 (40.29)
        5:52.18 (40.07)     6:32.28 (40.10)
        7:12.68 (40.40)     7:52.92 (40.24)
        8:33.60 (40.68)     9:14.10 (40.50)
        9:54.61 (40.51)    10:35.37 (40.76)
       11:15.73 (40.36)    11:56.60 (40.87)
       12:37.26 (40.66)    13:15.88 (38.62)
 10 Jaeger, Debbie K       53 VMST             14:13.10   13:35.35  
                 37.22      1:17.87 (40.65)
        1:58.83 (40.96)     2:40.33 (41.50)
        3:21.33 (41.00)     4:02.79 (41.46)
        4:44.01 (41.22)     5:25.31 (41.30)
        6:06.46 (41.15)     6:47.54 (41.08)
        7:28.79 (41.25)     8:09.84 (41.05)
        8:50.67 (40.83)     9:31.65 (40.98)
       10:12.39 (40.74)    10:53.16 (40.77)
       11:34.05 (40.89)    12:14.90 (40.85)
       12:55.91 (41.01)    13:35.35 (39.44)
 11 Clark, Dawn D          51 SPM              13:03.70   13:50.87  
                 34.88      1:13.97 (39.09)
        1:54.31 (40.34)     2:35.10 (40.79)
        3:16.11 (41.01)     3:57.12 (41.01)
        4:37.97 (40.85)     5:19.17 (41.20)
        6:00.94 (41.77)     6:46.23 (45.29)
        7:27.91 (41.68)     8:14.63 (46.72)
        8:56.60 (41.97)     9:39.82 (43.22)
       10:23.08 (43.26)    11:05.34 (42.26)
       11:47.62 (42.28)    12:29.56 (41.94)
       13:10.82 (41.26)    13:50.87 (40.05)
 12 McGee, Carmon          54 NCMS             15:45.00   14:32.62  
                 37.67      1:18.55 (40.88)
        2:01.09 (42.54)     2:44.60 (43.51)
        3:28.70 (44.10)     4:13.42 (44.72)
        4:58.41 (44.99)     5:43.28 (44.87)
        6:28.44 (45.16)     7:13.60 (45.16)
        7:58.54 (44.94)     8:43.03 (44.49)

        9:27.85 (44.82)    10:12.64 (44.79)



        9:27.85 (44.82)    10:12.64 (44.79)
       10:56.46 (43.82)    11:40.76 (44.30)
       12:24.71 (43.95)    13:08.50 (43.79)
       13:51.93 (43.43)    14:32.62 (40.69)
 13 Kavalauskas, Alita     53 JAMM             15:00.00   14:35.47  
                 40.68      1:25.38 (44.70)
        2:09.91 (44.53)     2:54.81 (44.90)
        3:39.78 (44.97)     4:24.68 (44.90)
        5:09.25 (44.57)     5:54.11 (44.86)
        6:38.70 (44.59)     7:24.06 (45.36)
        8:08.23 (44.17)     8:52.60 (44.37)
        9:37.50 (44.90)    10:20.44 (42.94)
       11:03.65 (43.21)    11:47.08 (43.43)
       12:30.59 (43.51)    13:13.71 (43.12)
       13:56.43 (42.72)    14:35.47 (39.04)
 14 Faulkner, Valerie      53 NCMS             17:30.00   17:25.90  
                 46.48      1:36.46 (49.98)
        2:28.29 (51.83)     3:20.29 (52.00)
        4:12.73 (52.44)     5:06.09 (53.36)
        5:59.35 (53.26)     6:53.02 (53.67)
        7:46.73 (53.71)     8:39.42 (52.69)
        9:33.35 (53.93)    10:27.50 (54.15)
       11:21.03 (53.53)    12:15.22 (54.19)
       13:08.43 (53.21)    14:00.81 (52.38)
       14:53.04 (52.23)    15:44.95 (51.91)
       16:37.08 (52.13)    17:25.90 (48.82)
 15 Cook, Sally A          54 ROSE             18:10.00   17:33.45  
                 46.80      1:38.40 (51.60)
        2:30.90 (52.50)     3:24.03 (53.13)
        4:17.26 (53.23)     5:10.45 (53.19)
        6:03.96 (53.51)     6:58.20 (54.24)
        7:52.38 (54.18)     8:45.43 (53.05)
        9:38.47 (53.04)    10:30.97 (52.50)
       11:24.00 (53.03)    12:16.96 (52.96)
       13:10.48 (53.52)    14:03.52 (53.04)
       14:56.78 (53.26)    15:49.63 (52.85)
       16:41.99 (52.36)    17:33.45 (51.46)
 -- Harrill, Kiran C       50 NCMS             13:00.00         DQ  
                                  34.68 ( )
            1:12.51 ( )                    
            1:51.05 ( )                    
                                2:30.17 ( )
                                3:09.62 ( )
            3:49.40 ( )                    
            4:29.82 ( )                    
 
 Event 1  Women 55-59 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 11:20.53  3/13/2010 LAURA VAL
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Meyer, Marguerite      57 TOC              12:21.09   12:01.30  
                 32.89      1:08.40 (35.51)
        1:44.64 (36.24)     2:21.44 (36.80)
        2:58.23 (36.79)     3:35.00 (36.77)
        4:11.26 (36.26)     4:47.70 (36.44)

        5:24.35 (36.65)     6:01.03 (36.68)



        5:24.35 (36.65)     6:01.03 (36.68)
        6:37.24 (36.21)     7:13.46 (36.22)
        7:49.54 (36.08)     8:26.16 (36.62)
        9:02.88 (36.72)     9:39.16 (36.28)
       10:15.36 (36.20)    10:51.38 (36.02)
       11:27.38 (36.00)    12:01.30 (33.92)
  2 Ciampa-Wise, Cindy     56 SKY              13:01.01   12:09.11  
                 33.59      1:09.76 (36.17)
        1:46.05 (36.29)     2:22.63 (36.58)
        2:59.82 (37.19)     3:36.34 (36.52)
        4:12.91 (36.57)     4:49.67 (36.76)
        5:26.58 (36.91)     6:03.64 (37.06)
        6:40.41 (36.77)     7:16.85 (36.44)
        7:53.63 (36.78)     8:30.05 (36.42)
        9:06.68 (36.63)     9:43.10 (36.42)
       10:19.42 (36.32)    10:56.04 (36.62)
       11:32.77 (36.73)    12:09.11 (36.34)
  3 Nelson, Judy A         55 CMS              12:05.43   12:12.92  
                 34.00      1:10.59 (36.59)
        1:47.28 (36.69)     2:24.00 (36.72)
        3:00.53 (36.53)     3:37.71 (37.18)
        4:14.49 (36.78)     4:51.36 (36.87)
        5:28.34 (36.98)     6:05.62 (37.28)
        6:43.06 (37.44)     7:20.38 (37.32)
        7:57.06 (36.68)     8:33.80 (36.74)
        9:10.53 (36.73)     9:47.47 (36.94)
       10:24.38 (36.91)    11:00.97 (36.59)
       11:37.42 (36.45)    12:12.92 (35.50)
  4 Brown, Denise H        56 MICH             12:26.35   12:18.57  
                 33.24      1:08.39 (35.15)
        1:44.73 (36.34)     2:21.37 (36.64)
        2:58.61 (37.24)     3:36.62 (38.01)
        4:14.16 (37.54)     4:51.99 (37.83)
        5:29.78 (37.79)     6:07.57 (37.79)
        6:44.94 (37.37)     7:22.45 (37.51)
        7:59.93 (37.48)     8:37.26 (37.33)
        9:14.88 (37.62)     9:51.96 (37.08)
       10:28.75 (36.79)    11:05.83 (37.08)
       11:42.69 (36.86)    12:18.57 (35.88)
  5 Courtney, Zena H       56 PSM              13:01.07   12:19.43  
                 33.34      1:10.33 (36.99)
        1:47.08 (36.75)     2:24.02 (36.94)
        3:01.31 (37.29)     3:39.04 (37.73)
        4:16.45 (37.41)     4:54.10 (37.65)
        5:31.96 (37.86)     6:09.85 (37.89)
        6:46.73 (36.88)     7:23.68 (36.95)
        8:00.62 (36.94)     8:38.15 (37.53)
        9:15.75 (37.60)     9:53.42 (37.67)
       10:30.20 (36.78)    11:07.28 (37.08)
       11:43.80 (36.52)    12:19.43 (35.63)
  6 List, Bonny J          58 RATS             13:00.00   12:50.26  
                 37.02      1:16.32 (39.30)
        1:56.13 (39.81)     2:35.50 (39.37)
        3:14.70 (39.20)     3:53.84 (39.14)
        4:33.43 (39.59)     5:12.36 (38.93)
        5:51.41 (39.05)     6:30.41 (39.00)

        7:08.93 (38.52)     7:47.46 (38.53)



        8:25.59 (38.13)     9:03.61 (38.02)
        9:41.33 (37.72)    10:19.65 (38.32)
       10:58.04 (38.39)    11:35.96 (37.92)
       12:14.05 (38.09)    12:50.26 (36.21)
  7 Jensen, Sue            55 NEM              12:55.53   13:05.83  
                 35.52      1:13.86 (38.34)
        1:53.53 (39.67)     2:32.79 (39.26)
        3:12.47 (39.68)     3:52.65 (40.18)
        4:33.09 (40.44)     5:13.32 (40.23)
        5:53.87 (40.55)     6:34.25 (40.38)
        7:13.89 (39.64)     7:53.79 (39.90)
        8:33.82 (40.03)     9:13.66 (39.84)
        9:53.38 (39.72)    10:32.80 (39.42)
       11:11.96 (39.16)    11:50.67 (38.71)
       12:29.23 (38.56)    13:05.83 (36.60)
  8 Harasz, Melissa        56 SPM              14:06.00   13:24.37  
                 36.77      1:16.56 (39.79)
        1:57.69 (41.13)     2:38.48 (40.79)
        3:19.62 (41.14)     3:59.96 (40.34)
        4:40.75 (40.79)     5:21.68 (40.93)
        6:02.74 (41.06)     6:43.11 (40.37)
        7:24.22 (41.11)     8:04.66 (40.44)
        8:45.60 (40.94)     9:25.82 (40.22)
       10:06.37 (40.55)    10:46.48 (40.11)
       11:27.13 (40.65)    12:07.29 (40.16)
       12:46.89 (39.60)    13:24.37 (37.48)
  9 Montgomery, Victoria   55 CASC             16:00.00   15:11.63  
                 39.32      1:23.78 (44.46)
        2:10.22 (46.44)     2:57.42 (47.20)
        3:44.40 (46.98)     4:30.55 (46.15)
      6:04.21 (1:33.66)     6:50.87 (46.66)
        7:37.68 (46.81)     8:23.73 (46.05)
        9:10.08 (46.35)     9:56.72 (46.64)
       10:42.59 (45.87)    11:28.57 (45.98)
       12:14.60 (46.03)                    
           13:00.28 ( )    13:45.15 (44.87)
       14:29.97 (44.82)    15:11.63 (41.66)
 
 Event 1  Women 60-64 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 11:41.77  3/30/2012 LAURA VAL
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Einsidler, Karen L     60 AGUA             12:55.13   12:19.12  
                 33.36      1:09.74 (36.38)
        1:46.89 (37.15)     2:24.62 (37.73)
        3:02.43 (37.81)     3:40.65 (38.22)
        4:18.29 (37.64)     4:56.18 (37.89)
        5:33.64 (37.46)     6:10.90 (37.26)
        6:48.34 (37.44)     7:25.53 (37.19)
        8:02.79 (37.26)     8:39.94 (37.15)
        9:17.19 (37.25)     9:54.11 (36.92)
       10:30.57 (36.46)    11:07.45 (36.88)
       11:44.08 (36.63)    12:19.12 (35.04)
  2 Loftus-Charley, Shirl  64 VMST             12:30.00   12:27.59  

                 33.65      1:10.29 (36.64)
        1:47.16 (36.87)     2:24.38 (37.22)



        1:47.16 (36.87)     2:24.38 (37.22)
        3:01.83 (37.45)     3:39.88 (38.05)
        4:17.43 (37.55)     4:55.35 (37.92)
        5:33.38 (38.03)     6:11.48 (38.10)
        6:49.38 (37.90)     7:27.40 (38.02)
        8:05.27 (37.87)     8:42.92 (37.65)
        9:20.63 (37.71)     9:58.42 (37.79)
       10:36.09 (37.67)    11:13.63 (37.54)
       11:51.40 (37.77)    12:27.59 (36.19)
  3 Estel, Beth A          60 NEM              12:21.17   12:40.91  
                 32.63      1:08.56 (35.93)
        1:45.46 (36.90)     2:22.57 (37.11)
        3:00.43 (37.86)     3:38.54 (38.11)
        4:16.78 (38.24)     4:55.04 (38.26)
        5:33.74 (38.70)     6:12.67 (38.93)
        6:50.99 (38.32)     7:29.04 (38.05)
        8:07.90 (38.86)     8:46.58 (38.68)
        9:25.31 (38.73)    10:04.33 (39.02)
       10:43.78 (39.45)    11:23.43 (39.65)
       12:02.92 (39.49)    12:40.91 (37.99)
  4 LaFountain, Darcy H    60 PBM              12:50.53   12:54.29  
                 34.08      1:11.97 (37.89)
        1:50.82 (38.85)     2:30.47 (39.65)
        3:09.73 (39.26)     3:49.14 (39.41)
        4:28.56 (39.42)     5:07.83 (39.27)
        5:47.32 (39.49)     6:26.66 (39.34)
        7:05.84 (39.18)     7:44.76 (38.92)
        8:23.79 (39.03)     9:03.22 (39.43)
        9:42.63 (39.41)    10:21.66 (39.03)
       11:00.92 (39.26)    11:40.00 (39.08)
       12:18.55 (38.55)    12:54.29 (35.74)
  5 Rust, Catherine M      62 PBM              13:25.55   13:01.36  
                 36.63      1:15.52 (38.89)
        1:54.79 (39.27)     2:34.61 (39.82)
        3:14.35 (39.74)     3:53.96 (39.61)
        4:33.48 (39.52)     5:12.48 (39.00)
        5:51.56 (39.08)     6:30.72 (39.16)
        7:09.87 (39.15)     7:49.14 (39.27)
        8:28.21 (39.07)     9:07.46 (39.25)
        9:46.53 (39.07)    10:25.43 (38.90)
       11:04.69 (39.26)    11:43.94 (39.25)
       12:23.04 (39.10)    13:01.36 (38.32)
  6 Wainwright, Joanne     60 NCMS             13:30.78   13:23.55  
                 36.21      1:16.86 (40.65)
        1:57.13 (40.27)     2:37.73 (40.60)
        3:18.12 (40.39)     3:58.51 (40.39)
        4:39.04 (40.53)     5:19.47 (40.43)
        5:59.71 (40.24)     6:39.68 (39.97)
        7:19.38 (39.70)     7:59.13 (39.75)
        8:39.29 (40.16)     9:19.83 (40.54)
       10:00.42 (40.59)    10:40.94 (40.52)
       11:22.25 (41.31)    12:03.19 (40.94)
       12:44.05 (40.86)    13:23.55 (39.50)
  7 Quinn, Phyllis E       60 TOC              13:40.19   13:52.76  
                 38.46      1:19.58 (41.12)

        2:02.39 (42.81)     2:45.07 (42.68)
        3:27.85 (42.78)     4:10.23 (42.38)



        3:27.85 (42.78)     4:10.23 (42.38)
        4:52.51 (42.28)     5:34.38 (41.87)
        6:16.18 (41.80)     6:57.95 (41.77)
        7:39.71 (41.76)     8:21.22 (41.51)
        9:03.31 (42.09)     9:45.31 (42.00)
       10:26.91 (41.60)    11:08.16 (41.25)
       11:49.82 (41.66)    12:31.62 (41.80)
       13:13.24 (41.62)    13:52.76 (39.52)
  8 Tourtual, Dorothy M    64 BUMS             13:43.96   13:55.49  
                 36.62      1:17.08 (40.46)
        1:59.54 (42.46)     2:41.57 (42.03)
        3:23.68 (42.11)     4:06.63 (42.95)
        4:48.80 (42.17)     5:31.29 (42.49)
        6:13.48 (42.19)     6:55.36 (41.88)
        7:37.98 (42.62)     8:20.10 (42.12)
        9:02.37 (42.27)     9:44.91 (42.54)
       10:27.28 (42.37)    11:09.39 (42.11)
       11:51.48 (42.09)    12:33.80 (42.32)
       13:15.81 (42.01)    13:55.49 (39.68)
  9 Craffey, Joan P        63 BCTM             13:31.42   13:58.25  
                 38.27      1:20.00 (41.73)
        2:02.39 (42.39)     2:44.75 (42.36)
        3:27.19 (42.44)     4:09.64 (42.45)
        4:52.10 (42.46)     5:34.33 (42.23)
        6:16.92 (42.59)     6:59.77 (42.85)
        7:42.57 (42.80)     8:25.21 (42.64)
        9:07.74 (42.53)     9:50.34 (42.60)
       10:32.63 (42.29)    11:14.58 (41.95)
       11:56.04 (41.46)    12:37.69 (41.65)
       13:18.63 (40.94)    13:58.25 (39.62)
 10 Braaten, Kitten        60 VMST             15:03.90   14:15.76  
                 38.64      1:20.71 (42.07)
        2:03.34 (42.63)     2:46.40 (43.06)
        3:29.67 (43.27)     4:12.79 (43.12)
        4:55.94 (43.15)     5:38.67 (42.73)
        6:21.72 (43.05)     7:04.62 (42.90)
        7:47.82 (43.20)     8:31.02 (43.20)
        9:14.03 (43.01)     9:57.32 (43.29)
       10:40.84 (43.52)    11:23.96 (43.12)
       12:07.67 (43.71)    12:51.10 (43.43)
       13:34.09 (42.99)    14:15.76 (41.67)
 11 Larson, Linda L        60 SFTL             14:37.86   14:17.06  
                 39.01      1:22.09 (43.08)
        2:05.74 (43.65)     2:49.57 (43.83)
        3:33.32 (43.75)     4:16.94 (43.62)
        5:00.15 (43.21)     5:43.71 (43.56)
        6:27.09 (43.38)     7:10.29 (43.20)
        7:53.41 (43.12)     8:36.68 (43.27)
        9:20.08 (43.40)    10:03.39 (43.31)
       10:46.32 (42.93)    11:29.36 (43.04)
       12:12.44 (43.08)    12:54.83 (42.39)
       13:36.99 (42.16)    14:17.06 (40.07)
 12 Willard, Mimi          62 NUTS             15:08.56   14:56.47  
                 39.62      1:24.19 (44.57)
        2:09.04 (44.85)     2:53.87 (44.83)

        3:38.62 (44.75)     4:23.42 (44.80)
        5:08.83 (45.41)     5:54.56 (45.73)



        5:08.83 (45.41)     5:54.56 (45.73)
        6:39.61 (45.05)     7:25.19 (45.58)
        8:10.37 (45.18)     8:55.55 (45.18)
        9:40.85 (45.30)    10:26.43 (45.58)
       11:11.66 (45.23)    11:57.10 (45.44)
       12:42.35 (45.25)    13:27.55 (45.20)
       14:12.83 (45.28)    14:56.47 (43.64)
 13 Hilton, Patti K        63 GSMS             14:27.26   15:23.62  
                 38.58      1:23.61 (45.03)
        2:10.28 (46.67)     2:56.98 (46.70)
        3:43.59 (46.61)     4:30.37 (46.78)
        5:16.96 (46.59)     6:03.35 (46.39)
        6:49.87 (46.52)     7:37.03 (47.16)
        8:24.30 (47.27)     9:11.76 (47.46)
        9:58.49 (46.73)    10:45.41 (46.92)
       11:31.82 (46.41)    12:18.34 (46.52)
       13:05.12 (46.78)    13:51.60 (46.48)
       14:37.86 (46.26)    15:23.62 (45.76)
 14 Many, Cecile           62 SMS              15:40.16   15:26.62  
                 40.13      1:24.13 (44.00)
        2:09.46 (45.33)     2:55.25 (45.79)
        3:41.48 (46.23)     4:28.22 (46.74)
        5:14.70 (46.48)     6:01.26 (46.56)
        6:48.43 (47.17)     7:35.65 (47.22)
        8:23.01 (47.36)     9:10.14 (47.13)
        9:57.55 (47.41)    10:46.18 (48.63)
       11:33.05 (46.87)    12:20.13 (47.08)
       13:07.63 (47.50)    13:54.84 (47.21)
       14:41.55 (46.71)    15:26.62 (45.07)
 15 Shiely, Robyn          60 GBM              15:32.67   15:44.31  
                 45.62      1:33.01 (47.39)
        2:21.00 (47.99)     3:08.88 (47.88)
        3:57.25 (48.37)     4:44.51 (47.26)
        5:32.26 (47.75)     6:19.74 (47.48)
        7:06.95 (47.21)     7:54.02 (47.07)
        8:41.23 (47.21)     9:28.39 (47.16)
       10:15.56 (47.17)    11:02.88 (47.32)
       11:50.37 (47.49)    12:37.65 (47.28)
       13:24.92 (47.27)    14:12.13 (47.21)
       14:58.53 (46.40)    15:44.31 (45.78)
 16 Fazzano, Catalina U    62 SFTL             30:00.00   20:41.70  
                 55.93    1:58.91 (1:02.98)
      3:03.38 (1:04.47)   4:06.85 (1:03.47)
      5:11.71 (1:04.86)   6:13.10 (1:01.39)
      7:17.10 (1:04.00)   8:21.26 (1:04.16)
      9:22.45 (1:01.19)  10:26.08 (1:03.63)
     11:27.92 (1:01.84)  12:31.37 (1:03.45)
                               14:36.75 ( )
     15:39.29 (1:02.54)  16:40.60 (1:01.31)
     17:43.27 (1:02.67)  18:46.09 (1:02.82)
     19:47.81 (1:01.72)    20:41.70 (53.89)
 
 Event 1  Women 65-69 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 12:30.97  4/9/2016  CHARLOTTE DAVIS

    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================



==================================================================
  1 Miller, Celeste        66 SNM              13:15.00   13:16.05  
                 34.79      1:13.90 (39.11)
        1:53.68 (39.78)     2:34.01 (40.33)
        3:14.34 (40.33)     3:54.67 (40.33)
        4:35.09 (40.42)     5:15.56 (40.47)
        5:55.80 (40.24)     6:35.90 (40.10)
        7:16.12 (40.22)     7:56.23 (40.11)
        8:36.16 (39.93)     9:16.38 (40.22)
        9:56.64 (40.26)    10:36.67 (40.03)
       11:16.71 (40.04)    11:57.03 (40.32)
       12:37.32 (40.29)    13:16.05 (38.73)
  2 Hare, Fran E           65 PBM              13:45.00   13:30.45  
                 34.78      1:13.34 (38.56)
        1:53.81 (40.47)     2:35.44 (41.63)
        3:17.06 (41.62)     3:59.05 (41.99)
        4:40.83 (41.78)     5:23.14 (42.31)
        6:05.39 (42.25)     6:46.68 (41.29)
        7:27.57 (40.89)     8:08.74 (41.17)
        8:50.18 (41.44)     9:31.64 (41.46)
       10:12.83 (41.19)    10:52.11 (39.28)
       11:31.74 (39.63)    12:11.42 (39.68)
       12:51.52 (40.10)    13:30.45 (38.93)
  3 Gault, Terry Sue M     65 VMST             14:12.39   14:45.02  
                 38.55      1:20.94 (42.39)
        2:04.96 (44.02)     2:48.76 (43.80)
        3:33.10 (44.34)     4:17.96 (44.86)
        5:02.81 (44.85)     5:47.31 (44.50)
        6:32.54 (45.23)     7:17.72 (45.18)
        8:02.67 (44.95)     8:47.57 (44.90)
        9:32.36 (44.79)    10:17.29 (44.93)
       11:01.81 (44.52)    11:46.73 (44.92)
       12:31.88 (45.15)    13:16.94 (45.06)
       14:02.36 (45.42)    14:45.02 (42.66)
  4 Quintero, Myriam       66 SFTL             16:00.00   15:14.42  
                 43.02      1:30.46 (47.44)
        2:18.35 (47.89)     3:04.96 (46.61)
        3:52.33 (47.37)     4:37.52 (45.19)
      6:11.91 (1:34.39)     6:58.63 (46.72)
        7:45.17 (46.54)     8:30.51 (45.34)
        9:15.71 (45.20)    10:01.15 (45.44)
       10:47.02 (45.87)    11:33.08 (46.06)
       12:17.98 (44.90)                    
           13:03.15 ( )    13:48.16 (45.01)
       14:32.96 (44.80)    15:14.42 (41.46)
  5 Christenson, Candy J   69 WMAC             16:24.34   16:33.61  
                 43.10      1:31.46 (48.36)
        2:22.01 (50.55)     3:13.22 (51.21)
        4:04.11 (50.89)                    
            5:47.10 ( )                    
            7:27.51 ( )     8:18.50 (50.99)
        9:08.72 (50.22)     9:59.15 (50.43)
       10:49.86 (50.71)    11:40.35 (50.49)
       12:30.71 (50.36)    13:20.93 (50.22)
       14:10.46 (49.53)    15:00.04 (49.58)

       15:49.03 (48.99)    16:33.61 (44.58)
  6 DeVennish, Elaine H    67 NAM              16:57.27   16:58.74  



  6 DeVennish, Elaine H    67 NAM              16:57.27   16:58.74  
                 42.41      1:31.43 (49.02)
        2:21.69 (50.26)                    
            4:03.65 ( )                    
                                7:30.98 ( )
     16:58.74 (9:27.76)                    
 
 Event 1  Women 70-74 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 13:58.55  4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Slifer, Kathy M        70 NEM              14:03.51   14:05.25  
                 36.71      1:17.38 (40.67)
        1:59.22 (41.84)     2:41.39 (42.17)
        3:23.89 (42.50)     4:06.60 (42.71)
        4:48.94 (42.34)     5:31.27 (42.33)
        6:13.94 (42.67)     6:56.58 (42.64)
        7:39.11 (42.53)     8:21.86 (42.75)
        9:04.66 (42.80)     9:47.63 (42.97)
       10:30.52 (42.89)    11:13.65 (43.13)
       11:56.86 (43.21)    12:39.77 (42.91)
       13:23.17 (43.40)    14:05.25 (42.08)
  2 Webb, Linda            70 SFTL             16:02.78   15:54.12  
                 41.28      1:28.03 (46.75)
        2:16.47 (48.44)     3:04.49 (48.02)
        3:53.10 (48.61)     4:41.67 (48.57)
      6:19.42 (1:37.75)     7:08.60 (49.18)
        7:56.80 (48.20)     8:45.19 (48.39)
        9:32.97 (47.78)    10:21.86 (48.89)
       11:09.96 (48.10)    11:58.30 (48.34)
       12:46.61 (48.31)                    
           13:35.11 ( )    14:23.01 (47.90)
       15:10.10 (47.09)    15:54.12 (44.02)
  3 Pohlmann, Mary M       71 SLAM             16:32.34   16:18.27  
                 42.60      1:29.38 (46.78)
        2:17.15 (47.77)     3:05.85 (48.70)
        3:54.62 (48.77)   6:21.65 (2:27.03)
        7:10.90 (49.25)     8:00.62 (49.72)
        8:50.90 (50.28)     9:40.91 (50.01)
       10:31.14 (50.23)                    
           11:20.60 ( )    12:09.93 (49.33)
       13:00.91 (50.98)    13:50.96 (50.05)
       14:40.88 (49.92)    15:30.71 (49.83)
       16:18.27 (47.56)                    
  4 Dameron, Pam D         70 QMST             17:52.04   16:56.45  
                 45.58      1:35.99 (50.41)
        2:27.65 (51.66)     3:19.33 (51.68)
        4:10.91 (51.58)     5:02.15 (51.24)
        5:53.33 (51.18)     6:45.11 (51.78)
        7:36.53 (51.42)     8:27.94 (51.41)
        9:19.73 (51.79)    10:11.51 (51.78)
       11:02.77 (51.26)    11:53.86 (51.09)
       12:44.76 (50.90)    13:36.17 (51.41)
       14:27.14 (50.97)    15:18.01 (50.87)

       16:08.32 (50.31)    16:56.45 (48.13)
  5 Sarg, Kathleen B       72 AGUA             18:50.82   17:59.69  



  5 Sarg, Kathleen B       72 AGUA             18:50.82   17:59.69  
                 51.67      1:42.14 (50.47)
        2:35.97 (53.83)     3:29.97 (54.00)
        4:24.97 (55.00)     5:19.31 (54.34)
        6:13.88 (54.57)     7:08.41 (54.53)
        8:02.38 (53.97)     8:56.92 (54.54)
        9:51.26 (54.34)    10:45.98 (54.72)
       11:40.58 (54.60)    12:35.52 (54.94)
       13:30.01 (54.49)    14:24.25 (54.24)
       15:18.00 (53.75)    16:12.93 (54.93)
       17:07.27 (54.34)    17:59.69 (52.42)
  6 Foley, Carolynn        72 PBM              18:41.29   18:16.83  
                 46.67      1:38.84 (52.17)
        2:33.81 (54.97)     3:29.62 (55.81)
        4:25.78 (56.16)     5:21.26 (55.48)
        6:16.59 (55.33)     7:11.95 (55.36)
        8:07.60 (55.65)     9:03.57 (55.97)
        9:59.20 (55.63)    10:54.55 (55.35)
       11:50.86 (56.31)    12:46.88 (56.02)
       13:42.63 (55.75)    14:39.20 (56.57)
       15:34.42 (55.22)    16:28.80 (54.38)
       17:24.19 (55.39)    18:16.83 (52.64)
  7 Shockro, Ellen K       73 NOVA             18:33.04   19:41.46  
                 48.81      1:45.15 (56.34)
        2:43.49 (58.34)     3:41.95 (58.46)
        4:41.28 (59.33)   5:42.09 (1:00.81)
      6:42.97 (1:00.88)   7:44.01 (1:01.04)
      8:45.46 (1:01.45)     9:45.11 (59.65)
       10:44.55 (59.44)  11:45.61 (1:01.06)
     12:46.36 (1:00.75)  13:47.22 (1:00.86)
     14:47.57 (1:00.35)    15:46.98 (59.41)
     16:48.18 (1:01.20)    17:47.52 (59.34)
       18:45.04 (57.52)    19:41.46 (56.42)
  8 Catlin, Vicki          71 SKY              20:15.03   20:02.05  
                 51.22      1:50.70 (59.48)
        2:50.69 (59.99)     3:50.55 (59.86)
        4:50.08 (59.53)   5:50.52 (1:00.44)
      6:50.64 (1:00.12)   7:51.54 (1:00.90)
        8:51.27 (59.73)     9:49.99 (58.72)
     10:51.05 (1:01.06)  11:53.35 (1:02.30)
     12:55.85 (1:02.50)  13:56.60 (1:00.75)
     15:01.54 (1:04.94)    16:01.29 (59.75)
     17:02.56 (1:01.27)  18:04.54 (1:01.98)
       19:04.21 (59.67)    20:02.05 (57.84)
  9 Dillon Stewart, Jane   73 WMAC             20:51.63   20:12.74  
                 53.06      1:51.16 (58.10)
        2:51.06 (59.90)   3:53.62 (1:02.56)
      4:54.50 (1:00.88)     5:54.16 (59.66)
      6:55.16 (1:01.00)   7:56.76 (1:01.60)
      9:00.04 (1:03.28)  10:00.99 (1:00.95)
     11:01.59 (1:00.60)  12:03.17 (1:01.58)
     13:05.66 (1:02.49)  14:07.26 (1:01.60)
     15:07.72 (1:00.46)  16:08.64 (1:00.92)
     17:10.63 (1:01.99)  18:12.81 (1:02.18)
     19:14.45 (1:01.64)    20:12.74 (58.29)

 10 Manheim, Lucy M        73 RMST             21:44.53   21:51.60  
                 59.78    2:03.08 (1:03.30)



                 59.78    2:03.08 (1:03.30)
      3:08.44 (1:05.36)   4:14.87 (1:06.43)
      5:22.27 (1:07.40)   6:28.57 (1:06.30)
                                9:51.17 ( )
     10:56.39 (1:05.22)  12:03.85 (1:07.46)
     13:10.00 (1:06.15)  14:13.70 (1:03.70)
                               15:20.64 ( )
     16:27.70 (1:07.06)  17:33.80 (1:06.10)
     18:38.51 (1:04.71)  19:44.16 (1:05.65)
     20:49.65 (1:05.49)  21:51.60 (1:01.95)
 -- Saunders, Patricia A   72 AGUA             20:11.93         NS  
 
 Event 1  Women 75-79 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 15:47.72  3/18/2009 RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
==================================================================
  1 Griffin, Joan          78 ADMS             20:47.05   20:29.58  
                 55.48      1:54.24 (58.76)
      2:54.28 (1:00.04)   3:55.74 (1:01.46)
      4:57.89 (1:02.15)   5:58.25 (1:00.36)
      7:00.57 (1:02.32)   8:01.76 (1:01.19)
      9:04.30 (1:02.54)  10:05.68 (1:01.38)
     11:07.61 (1:01.93)  12:12.63 (1:05.02)
                               14:17.74 ( )
     15:21.74 (1:04.00)                    
           17:27.29 ( )  18:30.53 (1:03.24)
       19:30.31 (59.78)    20:29.58 (59.27)
 
 Event 1  Women 85-89 1000 Yard Freestyle
==================================================================
     National: N 18:40.21  4/11/2013 BETTY LORENZI
    Name                  Age Club                 Seed     Finals        
